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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,752
EVERGREEN FOOD STORE FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
7306 EVERGREEN WAY APPROVING STIPULATED
EVERETT, WA 98203 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
\ [PROPOSED]
LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 360277

The above-titled matter having come before the Board upon a Stipulated Settlement
Agreement between the Enforcement Division of the Washington State Liquor Control Board
and the Licensee, and the Board having reviewed the Stipulated Settlement Agreement:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Stipulated Settlement Agreement for Liquor

Control Board Case Number 22,752 is approved.

DATED this |7/C day of ":I’anwm) , 2008.
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IN THE MATTER OF: LCB NO. 22,752

EVERGREEN FOOD STORE STIPULATED SETTLEMENT

7306 EVERGREEN WAY AGREEMENT

EVERETT, WA 98203
LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 360277

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(“Enforcement”) represented by its attorneys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General and
KATE REYNOLDS, Assistant Attorney General and the Licensee, Jeong Yoon, owner of
Evergreen Food Store (“Licensee™), represented by Matthew T. Russell of Russell & Hill PLLC,
hereby enter into this stipulated settlement agreement for LCB Case Number 22,752.

L INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
issued an Administrative Violation Notice No. 3G7087B (*AVN™) on April 2, 2007, to the
above-named Licensee with the following violations of the Washington State Liquor Act:

On March 28, 2007, the above named Licensee sold liquor to an apparently intoxicated
person contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1).

Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the
above-referenced AVN.

Il AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES
Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:
1 Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and

expense of further litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
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(360) 664-9006
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review of all matters related to this violation. The Licensee hereby voluntarily withdraws its
request for a hearing on the matter.

2 The Licensee admits to the violations in the above-referenced AVN. On
March 28, 2007, the above named Licensee sold liquor to an apparently intoxicated person
contrary to RCW 66.44.200(1).

3. The Licensee agrees to pay a monetary penalty of three hundred dollars ($300);
this amount shall be paid within thirty (30) days of the date of the final order of the
Washington State Liquor Control Board. Payment shall be made to the Washington State
Liquor Control Board no later than 4:00 p.m. on the applicable date. In the event that the
Licensee does not make a timely payment, then and in that event, the Licensee shall serve a
five (5) day suspension of its liquor license, the dates and time of which shall be set by the
Washington State Liquor Control Board.

4. The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by
the Washington State Liquor Control Board.

STIPULATED AND AGREED this _/Z- day of December, 2007.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA RUSSELL & HILL, PLLC
Attorney General
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KATE REYNOLDS, WSBA #34498 MATHEW T. RUSSELL, WSBA #31297
Assistant Attorney General Attortrey for License,
Attorneys for Washington State Liquor
Control Board Education and Enforcement
Division
e 2P D
JEONG YOON
Licensee/Owner of Evergreen Food Store
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